PUNE

Anjuman Khairul Islam's

POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status NAAC Re-accreditated College DST FIST Funded College



K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



www.poonacollege.edu.in principal@poonacollege.edu.in

List of professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution duly sign by Principal during academic year

2017-2018

PINE

Anjuman Khairul Islam's

POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status
 NAAC Re-accreditated College





K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



principal@poonacollege.edu.in www.poonacollege.edu.in

Professor (Dr.) Aftab Anwar Shaikh

M.Com, Ph.D (Busi. Admin.)
PRINCIPAL

6.3.3 – List of Professional Development/Administrative Training Programs Organized by the Institution for Teaching Staff

Academic Year - 2017-18

Sr. No.	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants
1.	Two Days Faculty Development Programme on Stress Management	10
2.	2 Days Faculty Development Programme on Internet of Things	16
3.	Workshop on "Essential Documentation Procedures, Process & Product"	60
4.	Understanding Plagiarism for Academic Integrity organized by Department of Library and Information Science & IQAC	104
5.	Workshop on Assessment & Accreditation Methodology: Revised NAAC Guidelines	62
6.	Seminar on Enhancing Quality in Teaching-Learning Process	61
7.	A quality seminar on Accreditation Process: A Paradigm Shift	68
8.	Workshop on Role of NAAC in the Quality Enhancement of Higher Education	71



Principal
AKI'S Poona College of Arts,
Science & Commerce
Camp, Pune.



THE PARTS AND TH

Anjuman Khairul Islam's

POONA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University: ID No PU/PN/ASC/023/1970
- Junior College Index No: J-11.15.004
- Government of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Recognized Minority Institute
- UGC 2(f) & 12 (B) Status NAAC Re-accreditated College





K. B. Hidayatullah Road, Camp, Pune - 411001. (MS), India



+91-20-2645 4240 / 2644 6319.



principal@poonacollege.edu.in www.poonacollege.edu.in

Professor (Dr.) Aftab Anwar Shaikh

M.Com, Ph.D (Busi. Admin.)
PRINCIPAL

6.3.3 – List of Professional Development/Administrative Training Programs Organized by the Institution for Non-Teaching Staff

Academic Year - 2017-18

Sr. No.	Title of the professional development program organised for non-teaching staff	No. of participants
1.	Two days Library Training workshop for library staff	7
2.	Two Day Workshop- Admission and ERP training	21

Principal

Principal
AKI'S Poona College of Arts,
Science & Commerce
Camp, Pune.

